Smoke Management Working Groups

ARB/CAPCOA TITLE 17 LIAISON COMMITTEE

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION

Purpose:
Serve as a sounding board for the working groups, which include:  1)  Uniform Smoke Management Plan Development; 2)  EIR Tool Development; 3)  Resource Needs, Funding, and Cost Recovery; 4)  Technical Tools Development; 5)  Alternative Meteorological Criteria Development; 6)  Residential Burning; 7)  Alternatives to Burning; and 8)  Public Education and Outreach.  Deal with issues of mutual interest to ARB and CAPCOA.  Discuss progress of working groups.

Tasks:
Set up working groups, establish working group chairs and co-chairs, and help set up meeting times and agendas for initial working group meetings by the end of September 2000; Help coordinate distribution of information to working groups; Set up quarterly liaison committee meetings; Receive and review progress reports from working groups; Make suggestions to working groups and ARB on product and process development needs, including stakeholder involvement; Periodically report back to ARB Board on Program status.

Preliminary Products:  October 2000
Final Products:  On-going

Report to Board Date:
August 2001
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Bruce Oulrey

(Co-Chair)
ARB
916-322-6155

boulrey@arb.ca.gov

Barbara Lee

(Co-Chair)
NSCAPCD
707- 433-5911

nsc@sonic.net

George Ozanich
NSAQMD
530-283-4654 or

530 274-9360

nsaqmd@psln.com

Janet Brennan

Amy Taketomo
Monterey Bay Unified APCD
831-647-9411

831 647-9411

jbrennan@mbuapcd.org

ataketomo@mbuapcd.org

Dave Jones

Evan Shipp
SJVAPCD

SJVAPCD
559-230-5812

559-230-5809

dave.jones@valleyair.org

evan.shipp@valleyair.org

Susan Engstrom
Sacramento Metropolitan AQMD
916-874-4815

sengstrom@airquality.org

Dick Baldwin

Kent Field
Ventura County APCD

Ventura County APCD
805-645-1440

805-662-6960

db@vcapcd.org 

kent@vcapcd. Org

Ryan Murano
N. Sierra AQMD
530-274-9360

nsaqmd@ nccn.net

Joe Cassmassi
South Coast AQMD
909-396-3155

jcassmassi@aqmd.gov

Mike Kussow
Shasta County APCD
530-225-5674

mkussow@co.shasta.ca.us

Bill Brick
San Diego APCD
858-694-3496

sdapcdwx@cts.com

Carmen Brubacher
Butte Co. AQMD
530-891-2882

cb@butteair.dcsi.net

Ed Virgin
SLO Co. APCD
805-781-5912

evirgin_apco@co.slo.ca.us

Ken Nehoda

Tom Larsen
CDF

CDF
(916) 653-2380

(916) 653-9446

ken_nehoda@rie.ca.gov

Tom_larsen@fire.ca.gov

Tom Nichols
NPS
(415) 427-1371

tom_nichols@nps.gov

Jim Francis
BLM
(916) 978-4637

mfrancis@ca.blm.gov

Jerry Gause
U.S. Forest Service
(707) 562-8954

ggause@fs.fed.us

John Kennedy

Larry Biland
US EPA

US EPA
415-744-1294

415-744-1227

Kennedy.john@epa.gov

biland.larry@epa.gov

Tina Suarez-Murias
ARB
916-323-1495

csuarezm@arb.ca.gov

Theresa Najita
ARB
916-322-7297

Tnajita@arb.ca.gov

Erich Linse
ARB
916-322-6040

Elinse@arb.ca.gov

Paul Buttner
ARB
916-322-8622

Pbuttner@arb.ca.gov

Sue Husari
US Forest Service
707-562-8922

shusari@fs.fed.us

Smoke Management Working Groups

EIR TOOL DEVELOPMENT

Purpose:
Carry out Board directive to work with CAPCOA to develop an environmental impact report template that can be used by the air districts in performing environmental impact assessments of their smoke management programs and to assist the air districts, as requested, in the assessment of environmental impacts associated with burn project CEQA requirements.
Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.
Preliminary Products:  January 2001
Final Products:  March 2001

Report to Board Date:
  As Needed
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Tina Suarez-Murias

(Co-Chair)


ARB
916-323-1495

csuarezm@arb.ca.gov

Janet Brennan

(Co-Chair)


Monterey Bay Unified APCD
831-647-9411

Jbrennan@mbuapcd.org

Barbara Lee


NSCAPCD
707- 433-5911

nsc@sonic.net

Mike Donnelly


El Dorado County

APCD
530- 621-6671

miked@co.el-dorado.ca.us

Ryan Murano


NSAQMD
530- 274-9360

nsaqmd@nccn.net

Chuck Thomas
Ventura Co. APCD
(805) 645-1427
(805) 645-1444


chuck@vcapcd.org

Gretchen Bennitt


Northern Sierra AQMD
530-274-9360

nsaqmd@nccn.net

Jim Lents


ARB Consultant


jlents@cert.ucr.edu

Nick Nikkila
ARB Consultant


nssuomi@cert.ucr.edu



Joe Cassmassi or Steve Smith (tentative)
South Coast AQMD
909-396-3155

jcassmas@aqmd.gov

Tom Larsen


CDF
916-653-9446
(916) 653-8957
Tom_Larsen@fire.ca.gov

Karen Huss
Amador Co. APCD
209-223-6406
209-223-6260


khuss@co.amador.ca.us

Joan Merchen
SJVUAPCD
559-230-5800



joan.merchen@valleyair.org

Dave Mitchell
SJVUAPCD


559-230-5800

dave.mitchell@valleyair.org

Wayne Morgan


North Coast Unified AQMD
707-443-3093
707-443-3099
ncuaqmd@northcoast.com

Ann Hobbs
Placer County APCD
530-889-7130
530-889-7107
ahobbs@foothill.net



Leslie Krinsk


ARB
805-473-7325

lkrinsk@arb.ca.gov

Percy Edwards


ARB


916-322-7454

pedwards@arb.ca.gov

Bruce Oulrey


ARB


916-322-6155

boulrey@arb.ca.gov

Bruce Tuter


ARB
916-322-2832

btuter@arb.ca.gov

Paul Violett
CA Liciensed Foresters Association
530-675-2343

pviolett@soperwheller.com







Smoke Management Working Groups

PROGRAM RESOURCE NEEDS, PROGRAM FUNDING, AND COST RECOVERY

Purpose:
Carry out Board directive to seek ways, in addition to increased permit fees, to recover air district costs associated with compliance with the requirements of the Guidelines, and to work with CAPCOA to assess appropriate fee structures to ensure equity and a level of uniformity to burners and other stakeholders participating in the program and to report to the Board periodically on the fees, costs, and funding status of the districts’ smoke management programs.
Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.
Preliminary Products:  January 2001
Final Products:  March 2001

Report to Board Date:
  As Needed

Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Tina Suarez-Murias

(Co-Chair)


ARB
916-323-1495
916-327-8524
csuarezm@arb.ca.gov

Larry Greene

(Co-Chair)


Yolo/Solano AQMD
530-757-3656
530-757-3670
lgreene@ysaqmd.org

Elden Beck


Siskiyou County

APCD
530-841-4029

ebeck@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Dennis Otani


El Dorado County

APCD
530-621-6662

dotani@co.el-dorado.ca.us

Doug Tolar


BAAQMD
415-749-5118

dtolar@baaqmd.gov

Rod Hill


NSAQMD
530-274-9360

nsaqmd@nccn.net

Dick Baldwin


Ventura County
805-645-1440

db@vcapcd.org

Trent Procter
U.S. Forest Service
559 784-1500 ext 1114

tprocter@fs.fed.us

Dave Jones


SJVAPCD
559-230-5812

dave.jones@valleyair.org


NOAA Representative




Arndt Lorenzen


ARB


916-322-6040

alorenze@arb.ca.gov

Theresa Najita


ARB


916-322-7297

tnajita@arb.ca.gov

Reza Mahdavi


ARB
916-323-8704

Rmahdavi@arb.ca.gov

Pete Peisch


CDF




Pete_Peisch@fire.ca.gov



Tom Larsen


CDF


916-653-9446

Tom_Larsen@fire.ca.gov



Mike Kirkley


CDF




Mike_kirkley@fire.ca.gov

Ken Nehoda


CDF




Ken_Nehoda@fire.ca.gov



Miriam Villasenor

Carol Henson


Los Padres National Forest
??



Smoke Management Working Group

UNIFORM SMOKE MANAGEMENT PLAN DEVELOPMENT

Purpose:
Carry out Board directive to convene a working group that shall include representatives of the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CDF), the U.S. Forest Service, the California Air Pollution Control Officers Association (CAPCOA), and the ARB to investigate and, if feasible, develop a uniform smoke management plan format for use by the CDF, U.S. Forest Service, and other land managers, and report back to the Board on its progress within one year.  
Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.
Preliminary Products:  January 2001
Final Products:  February 2001
Report to Board Date:
 March 2001
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Bruce Oulrey

(Co-Chair)
California Air Resources Board
916-322-6155

boulrey@arb.ca.gov

George Ozanich

(Co-Chair)
NSAQMD
530-283-4654 or

530 274-9360

nsaqmd@psln.com

Suraj Ahuja

Mike McCorison

(Co-Chair)
US Forest Service
530-521-7394

626-574-1613

sahuja@fs.fed.us

mmccoris@fs.fed.us 

Tom Larsen

(Co-Chair)
CDF


916-653-9446

Tom_Larsen@fire.ca.gov

Tom Nichols
NPS
415-427-1371

tom_nichols@nps.gov

Jim Francis
BLM
916-978-4637

mfrancis@ca.blm.gov

Susan Engstrom
Sacramento Metropolitan AQMD
916-874-4815

sengstrom@airquality.org

George Erdman
NSCAPCD
707- 483-5911

nsc@sonic.net

Michael Kussow
Shasta AQMD
530- 225-5674

mkussow@co.shasta.ca.us

Eldon Beck
Siskiyou County

APCD
530-841-4029

ebeck@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Jose Martinez
SJVAPCD
559-230-5975

jose.martinez@valleyair.org

Bill Stephians
Siskiyou County 

APCD
530-841-4029

wstephan@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Mike Donnelly
El Dorado County

APCD
530- 621-6671

miked.@co.el-dorado.ca.us

Dennis Otani
El Dorado County

APCD
530-621-5804

dotani@co.el-dorado.ca.us

George Erdman
NSCAPCD
707- 483-5911

nsc@sonic.net

Kent Field
Ventura County
805-662-6960

kent@vcapcd.org

Amy Taketomo
Monterey Bay Unified APCD
831 647-9411

ataketomo@mbuapcd.org

Cheryl Haden
ARB-CD
916- 323-8410

chaden@arb.ca.gov

Kevin Oneil
CDF
707-946-2215

Kevin_Oneil@fire.ca.gov

Bill Schultz
CDF
209-754-3831

Bill_Schultz@fire.ca.gov

Mike Kirkley
CDF
530-647-5203

Mike_Kirkley@fire.ca.gov

Joe Moreo
Modoc APCD
530-233-6401

modocag@hdo.net

Christie Neil


US Forest Service
530-621-5223

cneill@fs.fed.us

Debbie Mayer
U.S.F.S. Lassen National Forest  &  Northeast Alliance
530-336-5521



Ben Jacobs
NPS -- Point Reyes National Seashore
415-663-8522 

ext 265

Benjamin_Jacobs@nps.gov

Terry Stemple
Fort Hunter Liggett
831-386-2517

Terry.Stemple@liggett-emhl.army.mil

Paul Violett
CA Liciensed Foresters Association
530-675-2343

pviolett@soperwheller.com

Ken Zimmerman
Range Management Advisory Committee
562-866-1400

kjzplccca@aol.com

Joe Rawitzer
Fire Spec
831-455-2498

rawitzer@mbay.net

Tina Suarez-Murias
ARB-PTSD
916-323-1495

csuarezm@arb.ca.gov







Smoke Management Working Groups

TECHNICAL TOOLS DEVELOPMENT

Purpose:
Carry out Board directive to work with the U.S. Forest Service and CAPCOA to investigate the feasibility of developing and sharing available resources (e.g., GIS, profilers, and monitoring equipment) and technical information (e.g., PFIRS, AQMIS, and meteorological tools) so as to promote efficient and consistent implementation of the smoke management program.
Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.
Preliminary Products:  

February 2001      Final Products:  On-going
Report to Board Date:  As Needed
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Theresa Najita

(Co-Chair)
California Air Resources Board
916-322-7297

tnajita@arb.ca.gov

Evan Shipp

(Co-Chair)
San Joaquin Valley APCD
559-230-5809

evan.shipp@valleyair.org

George Erdman
Northern Sonoma County APCD
707- 483-5911

nsc@sonic.net

Bill Brick
San Diego County APCD
858- 650-4640

bbrickha@co.san-diego.ca.us

Rod Hill
Northern Sierra AQMD
530-274-9360

nsaqmd@nccn.net

Kent Field
Ventura County
805-662-6960

kent@vcapcd.org

Dennis King
ARB – Meteorology
916-322-6014

dking@arb.ca.gov

Carmen Brubacher
Butte County AQMD
530-891-2882

Cb@butteair.dcsi.net

Craig Strommen
Santa Barbara Co. APCD
805-961-8822

cas@sbcapcd.org

Joe Cassmassi
South Coast AQMD
909-396-3155

jcassmassi@aqmd.gov

Bill Welty
ARB – Information Services
916-323-8482

wwelty@arb.ca.gov

Arndt Lorenzen
ARB – Meteorology
916-322-6040

alorenze@arb.ca.gov

Bruce Oulrey
ARB – Air Quality Data
916-322-6155

boulrey@arb.ca.gov

Patrick Gaffney
ARB – Emissions
916-322-7303

pgaffney@arb.ca.gov

Dale Shimp
ARB – Emissions
916-324-7156

dshimp@arb.ca.gov

Richard Hackney
ARB – Air Quality Data
916-322-6161

rhackney@arb.ca.gov 

Bill Wilson
ARB – Meteorology


wwilson@arb.ca.gov

Klaus Scott
ARB – Emissions
916-324-1145

Kscott@arb.ca.gov

Mike McCorison
US Forest Service
626-574-1613

mmccorison@fs.fed.us

Suraj Ajuja
US Forest Service
530 521-7394

sahuja@fs.fed.us

Pete Peisch
CDF


Pete_Peisch@fire.ca.gov

Chris Fontana
US Forest Service
(530) 226-2730

cfontana@fs.fed.us

John Snook
US Forest Service
(530) 226-2730

jsnook@fs.fed.us

Barbara Bonefeld
US Forest Service


bbonefeld@fs.fed.us

Ron Hamilton
US Forest Service


rhamilton01@fs.fed.us

Ken Stroud
ARB – Monitoring/Lab.


kstroud@arb.ca.gov

Jeff Manley
NPS – Sequoia/Kings
559-565-3125

jeff_manley@nps.gov

Joe Rawitzer
Fire Spec
831-455-2498

rawitzer@mbay.net







Smoke Management Working Groups

ALTERNATIVE METEOROLOGICAL CRITERIA

Purpose:
Carry out Board directive to work with the air districts requesting changes to the meteorological criteria contained in Article 3 of the Guidelines to begin evaluating revised criteria pursuant to title 17 of the California Code of Regulations, section 80179, and to propose appropriate regulatory amendments for the Board’s consideration by August 1, 2001.

Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.

Preliminary Products:  March 2001
Final Products:  May 2001      Report to Board Date:  August 2001

Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Erich Linse

(Co-Chair)


California Air Resources Board
916-322-6040

elinse@arb.ca.gov

Kent Field

(Co-Chair)


Ventura County
805-662-6960

kent@vcapcd.org

Evan Shipp


SJVAPCD
559-230-5809

evan.shipp@valleyair.org

Bill Brick


San Diego County

APCD


858- 694-3496

sdapcdwx@cts.com

Bob Nunes


Monterey Bay 

Unified APCD
831- 647-9411

bnunes@mbuapcd.org

Brad Poiriez


Imperial County APCD
760 339-4606

bradpoiriez@imperialcounty.net

Carmen Brubacher


Butte County AQMD
530-891-2882

Cb@butteair.dcsi.net

Theresa Najita


ARB


916-322-7297

tnajita@arb.ca.gov

Chris Fontana

John Snook

Ron Hamilton


US Forest Service
(530) 226-2730

(909) 276-6520

cfontana@fs.fed.us

jsnook@fs.fed.us

rhamilton@fs.fed.us



















Smoke Management Working Groups

RESIDENTIAL BURNING

Purpose:
Carry out Board directive to work with CAPCOA to determine how to address the issue of residential burning and to report back to the Board within one year with recommendations.

Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.

Preliminary Products:  January 2001 
Final Products:  February 2001      Report to Board Date:  March 2001
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Tina Suarez-Murias

(Co-Chair)


ARB
916-323-1495

csuarezm@arb.ca.gov

Ed Virgin

(Co-Chair)


SLO Co. APCD
805-781-5912

Evirgin_apco@co.slo.ca.us

Jose Martinez


SJVAPCD
559- 230-5975

jose.martinez@valleyair.org

Barbara Lee


NSCAPCD
707- 433-5911

nsc@sonic.net

Michael Kussow


Shasta AQMD
530- 225-5674

mkussow@co.shasta.ca.us

Dennis Otani


El Dorado APCD
530- 621-5804

dotani@co.el-dorado.ca.us

Mike Donnelly


El Dorado APCD
530- 621-5804

Mdonelly@co.el-dorado.ca.us

Jim Aguilar


ARB
916-322-8283

jaguilar@arb.ca.gov

Melanie Marty


OEHHA
510-622-3081

mmarty@oehha.ca.gov

Representative
Fire Safe Council






Cheryl Haden


ARB-CD
916- 323-8410

chaden@arb.ca.gov

Theresa Najita


ARB
916-322-7297

tnajita@arb.ca.gov

Patrick Gaffney


ARB
916-322-7303

pgaffney@arb.ca.gov

Amy Taketomo


Monterey Bay Unified APCD
831-647-9418

   ext. 241

or 831-647-9411
831-647-8501
ataketomo@mbuapcd.org

Richard Hackney


ARB
916-322-6161

rhackney@arb.ca.gov

Barney Ward


CDF
530-294-5110

bward@fire.ca.gov

Karen Huss
Amador County APCD


Khuss@co.amador.ca.us

Joe Moreo


Modoc APCD
530-233-6401

modocag@hdo.net

Wayne Morgan


North Coast Unified AQMD
707-443-3093
707-443-3099
ncuaqmd@northcoast.com

Leonard Herr
North Coast  Unified AQMD
707 443-3093
707-443-3099
ncuaqmd@northcoast.com

Smoke Management Working Groups

PUBLIC EDUCATION AND OUTREACH

Purpose: 
Work with the Interagency Air and Smoke Council, CAPCOA Public Education Committee, and other interested stakeholders to develop effective public outreach tools –  including brochures,  webpages, and speaker bureaus -- on topics such as agricultural and prescribed burning, smoke health effects, and California Title 17 smoke management efforts.  Support public notification efforts of the Uniform Smoke Management Plan Working Group.

Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.
Preliminary Products:  January 2001 
Final Products:  March 2001      Report to Board Date:  As Needed
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Theresa Najita

(Co-Chair)


California Air Resources Board
916-323-1495

tnajita@arb.ca.gov

John Kennedy

Larry Biland

(Co-Chair)
US EPA
415-744-1294

415-744-1227

kennedy.john@epa.gov

biland.larry@epa.gov

PIO Representative


ARB-PIO
?

?

Representative


CAPCOA Public Outreach Committee




Representative
American Lung Association
?

?

Josette Merced-Bello
SJVUAPCD
559-230-5850





Mike Kashuba


ARB
916-323-6999

mkashuba@arb.ca.gov

Bruce Oulrey


ARB
916-322-6155

boulrey@arb.ca.gov

Cheryl Haden


ARB-CD
916-323-8410

chaden@arb.ca.gov

Trent Proctor


U.S. Forest Service
559 784-1500 ext 1114

tprocter@fs.fed.us

Bill Schultz


CDF


Bill_Schulltz@fire.ca.gov







Smoke Management Working Groups

ALTERNATIVES TO BURNING

Purpose: 
To work with the Interagency Air and Smoke Council and interested stakeholders to evaluate the potential for developing alternatives to agricultural burning and prescribed burning.

Tasks:
Identify interested stakeholders, set up initial meeting, identify desired working group outcomes, establish necessary products and completion deadlines, assign responsibility for product development, provide periodic reports back to the liaison committee.

Preliminary Products:  January 2001 
Final Products:  March 2001      Report to Board Date:  As Needed
Name
Organization
Phone
FAX
E-Mail

Paul Buttner

(Co-Chair)


ARB
916-324-8622

pbuttner@arb.ca.gov

Ryan Murano

(Co-Chair)


N. Sierra AQMD
530-274-9360

nsaqmd@ nccn.net

Chris Trott


Ogden Energy
209-984-4660

                 x14
(209) 984-3398
chris_trott@ogden-energy.com

Jerry Gause
U.S. Forest Service


707-562-8954

ggause@fs.fed.us

Cheryl Haden


ARB-CD
916-323-8410

chaden@arb.ca.gov

Ravi Ramalingam


ARB
916-322-2085

rramalin@arb.ca.gov

Bruce Oulrey


ARB
916-322-6155

boulrey@arb.ca.gov

Tina Suarez-Murias


ARB


916-323-1495

csuarezm@arb.ca.gov

Theresa Najita


ARB
916-323-1495

tnajita@arb.ca.gov

Representative


Rice Straw Alternatives Committee




Representative


Integrated Waste Management Board




Representative


Fire Emissions Joint Forum




Hector Guerra


JSVUAPCD
559-230-5800
559-230-6064
Hector.guerra@valleyair.org

Jose Martinez


SJVUAPCD
559-230-5875
559-230-6062
jose.martinez@valleyair.org

Bruce Goines


US Forest Service
707-562-8922
707-562-9054
bgoines@fs.fed.us

PAGE  
4
X:\Pres Burning\Working Groups\Liaison Committee\Working Groups Membership bdo.doc
11/22/00 4:13:44 PM

